## GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM TOURISM DEPARTMENT

•••

Aizawl the 6<sup>th</sup> May, 2021

## **NOTIFICATION**

The Competent Authority is pleased to fix rate of *"administrative cost at 1(one) percent"* of all project works/contracts/festivals/activities related to development & promotion of Tourism in the State of Mizoram, that are funded through the Tourism Department, Government of Mizoram but are implemented/carried out by agencies other than Tourism Department or Mizoram Tourism Development Authority(MTDA), with immediate effect and until further orders.

The 1% administrative cost shall be realised against the cost of the Works Component in case of project works and against the Contingency Fund in other cases.

The said amount shall be deposited to the Director of Tourism Department, Govt. of Mizoram, to be utilised as Contingency Expenditure towards inspection, monitoring and other establishment charges against the project.

## SD/-K.LALRINZUALI, IAS

Special Secretary to Govt. of Mizoram Tourism Department Aizawl the 6<sup>th</sup> May, 2021

Memo. NO.F.14017/18/2020-TOUR : Copy to:

- 1. Secretary to Governor of Mizoram
- 2. PS to Chief Minister, Govt. of Mizoram
- 3. Speaker/ Dy. Speaker, Mizoram Legislative Assembly
- 4. All Ministers/Ministers of State, Govt. of Mizoram
- 5. All Members of Legislative Assembly, Mizoram
- 6. Sr.PPS to Chief Secretary, Govt. of Mizoram
- 7. All Administrative Heads/All Heads of Department
- 8. Controller, Printing & Stationery Department with 6 spare copies for publication in the Official Gazette.

9. Director, Tourism Department for information & necessary action.

10. Guard File.

(ZONUNTHARI) Deputy Secretary to Govt. of Mizoram